

MGM Brings Easter Fun to Macau with the First "Together with Ekin Cheng" Music Show of 2024

Adding to a celebrative Easter weekend, MGM presents a special surprise to local residents and tourists from overseas. On March 30, 2024, MGM will team up with Ekin Cheng, the multi-talented star in film, television, and music, to exclusively present the highly anticipated **"Together with Ekin Cheng" Music Show at MGM** for one night. Marking the first concert of Ekin Cheng in 2024, guests are guaranteed with his electrifying presence and iconic repertoire, combined with MGM Theater's extravagant visuals, which will undoubtedly evoke nostalgic memories for all fans.

Ekin Cheng has achieved remarkable success in the music industry. His iconic songs include "Young & Dangerous," "Why you, not me?", "The Storm Riders" and "The Legend of Speed." These songs have not only been widely loved by fans and listeners but have also become a collective memory for a generation. Ekin's unique vocal style and charismatic stage presence have the power to deeply touch the audiences, leaving a lasting nostalgic impression.

The collaboration between MGM and Ekin Cheng is undoubtedly a perfect match. As Asia's first dynamic theater, the MGM Theater comprises the world's largest area of permanent indoor LED screens and has attracted audiences from around the globe with its unique venue features. Tickets for **"Together with Ekin Cheng" Music Show at MGM** will be open for sale on February 26, 2024. (For more ticket information and updates, please visit <u>www.mgm.mo</u>)

###

"Together with Ekin Cheng" Music Show at MGM Details

Date:March 30, 2024 (Monday)Time:20:00Venue:MGM Theater, MGM COTAI



Ticketing Details:

Tickets on Sale Date	February 26, 2024 (Monday) 10am onwards
MGM Website Purchase Link	https://www.mgm.mo/en/cotai/entertainment/Together-with- EkinCheng
Ticket Price on MGM Official Website (MOP/HKD)	\$588, \$988, \$1,288 and \$1,688
Damai.cn Purchase Link	https://m.damai.cn/damai/home/index.html damai.cn *Tickets bought via Damai.cn need to be redeemed as actual concert tickets at MGM Theater Box Office prior to show time
Ticket Price on Damai.cn (RMB Only)	\$538, \$908, \$1,188 and \$1,588
MGM Theater Hotline	(853) 8802 3833
MGM Theater Box Office Operation Hours	10:00-19:00 Daily

About MGM

MGM is an abbreviation for MGM China Holdings Limited (HKEx: 2282) and is a leading developer, owner and operator of gaming and lodging resorts in the Greater China region. We are the holding company of MGM Grand Paradise, SA which holds one of the six gaming concessions to run casino games in Macau. MGM Grand Paradise, SA owns and operates MGM MACAU, the award-winning premium integrated resort located on the Macau Peninsula and MGM COTAI, a contemporary luxury integrated resort in Cotai, which opened in early 2018 and more than doubles our presence in Macau.

MGM MACAU is a Forbes Five-Star luxury integrated resort inspired by the arts with every element of the resort infused with creativity and style. MGM MACAU has approximately 600 guest rooms and suites and boasts a number of distinguishing features, including the architecturally stunning European-inspired Grande Praça, housed under a soaring glass ceiling. MGM MACAU's world class facilities include the MGM Art Space, dedicating over 5,000 square feet to display authentic works of art, conference and event facilities, spa, and seven signature restaurants and bars to fulfill any gastronomic craving. Our property is conveniently located on the Macau Peninsula and is directly connected to the luxury retail shopping complex, One Central.

MGM COTAI is the latest integrated resort of MGM in China. Designed as the "jewelry box" of Cotai, it offers approximately 1,400 hotel rooms and suites, Asia's first dynamic theater, meeting space, high end spa, retail offerings and food and beverage outlets as well as the first international Mansion at MGM for the ultimate luxury experience. The Spectacle at MGM COTAI becomes the record holder of the largest free-span gridshell glazed roof (self-supporting) on January 19, 2019, making it the first architectural and structural GUINNESS WORLD RECORDS[™] title for Macau, China. MGM COTAI is being developed to drive greater product diversification and bring more advanced and innovative forms of entertainment to Macau as it grows as a global tourist destination. MGM COTAI is the only



mega complex and hotel in Macau to gain three-star certification in both Green Building Design and Operation Label, as well as the first hotel in the Greater Bay Area and second in Greater China to receive the certifications.

MGM China Holdings Limited is majority owned by MGM Resorts International (NYSE: MGM), one of the world's leading global hospitality companies, operating a portfolio of destination resort brands including Bellagio, MGM Grand, Mandalay Bay and The Mirage.

For media enquiries, please contact:

MGM Jessie Kuan Tel: (853) 8806 3412 Email: jessiekuan@mgm.mo

Occasions Shawn Shi Tel: (86) 21 6029 9722 Email: <u>shawn@occasionspr.com</u> Juliana Kung Tel: (853) 8806 3424 Email: <u>julianakung@mgm.mo</u>

Florence Yu Tel: (853) 8296 3608 Email: <u>florence@occasionspr.com</u>